Microchip Technology - ATMEGA324PV-10MUR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

PVOE 0 0 TWEN TWEN
PVOV 0 0 SDA OUT SCL OUT
DIEOE
JTAGEN +
PCINT19 • PCIE2
JTAGEN +
PCINT18 • PCIE2
PCINT17 • PCIE2 PCINT16 • PCIE2
DIEOV JTAGEN JTAGEN 1 1
DI PCINT19 INPUT PCINT18 INPUT PCINT17 INPUT PCINT16 INPUT
AIO TMS INPUT TCK INPUT SDA INPUT SCL INPUT
Table 11-12. Port D Pins Alternate Functions
Port Pin Alternate Function
PD7
OC2A (Timer/Counter2 Output Compare Match A Output)
PCINT31 (Pin Change Interrupt 31)
PD6
ICP1 (Timer/Counter1 Input Capture Trigger)
OC2B (Timer/Counter2 Output Compare Match B Output)
PCINT30 (Pin Change Interrupt 30)
PD5
OC1A (Timer/Counter1 Output Compare Match A Output)
PCINT29 (Pin Change Interrupt 29)
PD4
OC1B (Timer/Counter1 Output Compare Match B Output)
XCK1 (USART1 External Clock Input/Output)
PCINT28 (Pin Change Interrupt 28)
PD3
INT1 (External Interrupt1 Input)
TXD1 (USART1 Transmit Pin)
PCINT27 (Pin Change Interrupt 27)
PD2
INT0 (External Interrupt0 Input)
RXD1 (USART1 Receive Pin)
PCINT26 (Pin Change Interrupt 26)
PD1
TXD0 (USART0 Transmit Pin)
PCINT25 (Pin Change Interrupt 25)
PD0
RXD0 (USART0 Receive Pin)
PCINT24 (Pin Change Interrupt 24)
87
8011N–AVR–01/10
ATmega164P/324P/644P
Notes: 1. These transmit functions are written to be general functions. They can be optimized if the con-